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Classification by Class
Nr. Team Drivers Car Ty Time Lap Total Gap Kph

LMP1

1 2 Porsche LMP Team T. BERNHARD / E. BAMBER / B. HARTLEY Porsche 919 Hybrid H M 1:25.007 10 47 182.3
2 1 Porsche LMP Team N. JANI / A. LOTTERER / N. TANDY Porsche 919 Hybrid H M 1:25491 10 45 +0.484 +0.484 181.2
3 7 Toyota Gazoo Racing M. CONWAY / K. KOBAYASHI / J. LOPEZ Toyota TS050 - Hybrid H M 1:26.681 38 41 +1.674 +1.190 178.8
4 8 Toyota Gazoo Racing S. BUEMI / A. DAVIDSON / K. NAKAJIMA Toyota TS050 - Hybrid H M 1:27.320 30 45 +2.313 +0.639 177.4
LMP2

1 38 Jackie Chan DC Racing H. TUNG / O. JARVIS / T. LAURENT Oreca 07 - Gibson D 35 47 165.9
2 26 G-Drive Racing R. RUSINOV / P. THIRIET / A. LYNN Oreca 07 - Gibson D 28 49 +0.276 +0.276 165.4
3 31 Vaillante Rebellion J. CANAL / N. PROST / B. SENNA Oreca 07 - Gibson D 42 45 +0.414 +0.138 165.2
4 37 Jackie Chan DC Racing D. CHENG / A. BRUNDLE / T. GOMMENDY Oreca 07 - Gibson D 40 45 +0.479 +0.065 165.1
5 36 Signatech Alpine Matmut  N. LAPIERRE / G. MENEZES / A. NEGRAO Alpine A470 - Gibson D 36 42 +0.511 +0.032 165.0
6 28 TDS Racing F. PERRODO / M. YAXIVIERE / E. COLLARD Oreca 07 - Gibson D 32 49 +1.465 +0.954 163.3
7 13 Vaillante Rebellion M. BECHE / D. HEINEMEIER HANSS / N. PIQUET JR Oreca 07 - Gibson D 28 42 +1.484 +0.019 163.3
8 25 CEFC Manor TRS Racing ~ R. GONZALEZ / S. TRUMMER / V. PETROY Oreca 07 - Gibson D 34 37 +1.994 +0.510 162.4
9 24 CEFC Manor TRS Racing M. RAO / B. HANLEY / J. VERGNE Oreca 07 - Gibson D 42 45 +2.020 +0.026 162.4
LMGTE Pro

1 95 Aston Martin Racing N. THIIM / M. SORENSEN Aston Martin VANTAGE D 1:39.931 8 47 155.1
2 97 Aston Martin Racing D. TURNER / J. ADAM / D. SERRA Aston Martin VANTAGE D 1:40.202 33 48 +0.271 +0.271 154.6
3 51 AF Corse J. CALADO / A. PIER GUIDI Ferrari 488 GTE M 1:40.312 32 39 +0.381 +0.110 154.5
4 67 Ford Chip Ganassi Team UKA. PRIAULX / H. TINCKNELL Ford GT M 1:40.338 18 43 +0.407 +0.026 154.4
5 71 AF Corse D. RIGON/S. BIRD Ferrari 488 GTE M 1:40.595 26 47 +0.664 +0.257 154.0
6 91 Porsche GT Team R. LIETZ / F. MAKOWIECKI Porsche 911 RSR M 1:40.618 36 43 +0.687 +0.023 154.0
7 66 Ford Chip Ganassi Team UkS. MUCKE / O. PLA Ford GT M 1:40.779 39 42 +0.848 +0.161 153.7
8 92 Porsche GT Team M. CHRISTENSEN / K. ESTRE Porsche 911 RSR M 1:40.919 37 38 +0.988 +0.140 153.5

LMGTE Am

1 77 Dempsey - Proton Racing ~ C. RIED / M. CAIROLI / M. DIENST Porsche 911 RSR (991) D 1:41.536 42 43 152.6
2 98 Aston Martin Racing P. DALLA LANA / P. LAMY / M. LAUDA Aston Martin V8 Vantage D 1:41.903 17 45 +0.367 +0.367 152.1
3 86 Gulf Racing UK M. WAINWRIGHT / B. BARKER / N. FOSTER Porsche 911 RSR (991) D 1:41.979 43 44 +0.443 +0.076 151.9
4 54 Spirit of Race T. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCI / M. MOLINA Ferrari 488 GTE M 1:42.423 26 48 +0.887 +0.444 151.3
5 61 Clearwater Racing W. MOK / K. SAWA / M. GRIFFIN Ferrari 488 GTE M 1:42.749 42 46 +1.213 +0.326 150.8
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